
KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR DIRECTOR 

CULTURE SPORTS & RECREATION  
3'd Floor, Left An exy, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi 

No. h \IC tS&R/SR.D1R/ 770 

SUBJECT: 	CORRIGENDUM.  

/2017 	 Dated:  	'2017 

   

      

REF'NCE: 	NIT No. KMC/CS&R/SR.DIR/714 /2017 dated 09/06/2017, appeared in Express Tribune, 

Daily Jang and Hilal-e-Pakistan (Sindhi) dated 14/06/2017. 

In view of the technical reasons and also to fulfill the requirement of Rules, the schedule 

for collection/dropping of Tender Documents called vide NIT under reference is hereby re-scheduled as 

under: - 

SCHEDULE FOR COLLECTION / DROPPING OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 

            

 

SCHEDULE 

1. Receiving of Application, 

& Issuance of Tender 

Documents. 

DATE & TIME 

1967/2017 

Upto 

03/08/2017 

During Office Hours 

VENUE  

Office of the Sr. Director, CS&R, KMC 	Aiwan-e- 

Riffat, Fayzee Rahamin Art Gallery, M.R Kiyani 

Road, Karachi. 

 

 

2. Dropping of Tender. 

  

04/08/2017 

at 2:00 pm 

Office of the Sr. Director, CS&R, KMC Aiwan-e 

Riffat, Fayzee Rahamin Art Gallery, M.R Kiyani 

Road, Karachi. 

 

3. Opening of Tender. 

  

ottracz 
at 2:30 pm 

Office of the Sr. Director, CS&R, KMC Aiwan-e-

Riffat, Fayzee Rahamin Art Gallery, M.R Kiyani 

Road, Karachi. 

            

In case no tender is received on the above dates, the last date of issuance, submission 

and opening of the tender will be 21-08-2017 and 22-08-2017 respectively. 

The other terms and ccinditions of the tender will, however, remain unchanged. 

[SENIOR DIRECTOR] 

Culture Sports & Recreation 

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation 
Not to be Published. 
Director, Media Management, KMC  with a request to publish the Corrigendum at least at one time in the 
Newspapers mentioned under reference. 

Director (CBISPPRA:  

With a request to please upload on SPPRA (Authority) Website. 

Sr. Director (IT), KMC 

With a request to please L pload on KMC Website. 
C.C. to: 

1- Mayor, Karachi 

2- Metropolitan Commissioner, KMC 
3- Financial Advisor, KMC 
4- Director (S&A), CS8(11, KMC 
5- Director, Zoo, CS&R, KMC 
6- Director (A&F) SPPRA, SGA&C Department, GOS, Barrack # 8, 

Secretariat # 4-A, CoUrt Road, Karachi. 
7- Members Procurement Committee (All) 
8- Deputy Director (Web), KMC 

SEN • •IRECTOR 

Cultur , Sports & Recreation 

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation 



The Bids Invited vide PRO No. 3938/ 20-6-2017 for procurement of 
15 bulldozers under the scheme for ''Provision of 	200 
Bulldozers for Agricultural Land Development Work in 
Balochistan" scheduled to be opened on 17.7-2017 has been 
cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances. The new date for 
Bid Invitation will be published shortly, 

TSE No.TS125647E 

    

PRQ No.S8/12-7-17 

DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
Agricultural Engineering Department, 

Balochistan, Quetta. 

 

CANCELLATION OF BID 

rffcl5earlYrIlTITInTr7rMlla 1.1077-7-TPICITFT11r fiTtIVIdli-§ visit an 

1  F6ri'ign diplomacy, tensions 
s Le Drian remain high 

• tegicti at the 
between Qatar and 
lour Arab states 

They also presented the 
emirate with a list of 13 de-
mands with which to com-
ply to end the worst political 
crisis in the region for years. 

Qatar denies the charges 
of extremism and called the 
demands 'unrealistic'. 

It also claims the boycott 
has led to human rights 
violations, and on Thursday 
one group said abuses were 
one consequence of the 
crisis. 

Tillerson arrived back in 
Doha after meeting Saudi 
Arabia's King Salman and 
Crown Prince Mohammed 

Tuesday, the US and Qatar 
signed an agreement to 
combat terror funding, sub-
sequently dismissed as ' in-
Sufficient ' by the Saud-led 
states. 

The United States, a long-
time ally of Sunni-ruled 
Saudi Arabia, has given 
nixed signals about its pol- 
cy
' While President Donald 
Trump welcomed the Arab 
States' decision to sever air 
and land links to their gas-
rich neighbour, the State 
bepartment has taken a 
more neutral position and 

'llerson has sought to bro-
er a diplomatic solution. 
The crisis has presented 

Tillerson, well known in 
the Gulf from his former 
role as chief of energy 
giant ExxonMobil, with 

Washington'tdp-clIptortiat. 
Speaking atter meeting 

with Prince Mohammed 
-- the Saudi king's son and 
a highly influential fig-
ure in regional politics --
Tillerson stressed the two 
countries shared a 'strong 
partnership'. 

The United States and its 
Western allies have vast eco-
nomic and political interests 
in the Gulf which pumps 
one fifth of the world's oil 
supplies. 

While Saudi Arabia is a key 
US ally, Qatar is home to 
the US military's largest air 
base in the region, Al-Udeid. 
Rival Bahrain houses the US 
Navy Fifth Fleet. 

On Tuesday, speaking in 
Doha, Tillerson described 
Qatar as being 'reasonable' 
in its dispute with the four 
states. A FP  

-PrlitaMffiTrtirhernatntrr 
Netanyarnis ()nice said, 

' despite ministe: s having 
previously approved the 
project. 

The plan is for Qalqilya, 
said to be the most densely 
populated Palestinian city 
in the West Bank with 
more than 40,000 resi-
dents and surrounded by 
Israel's separation wall on 
three sides. 

It is located in the north-
ern West Bank, near the 
Israeli cities of Kfar Saba 
and ltaanana. 

Israeli Defence Minister 
Avigdor Lieberman and 
military officials favour 
the plan as part of a 
so-called "carrot-and-
stick" policy to reward 
Palestinian cities Israeli se-
curity forces view as calm 
in recent years. ui' 

matic source 
tat Le Drian 
ecreate con-
an interest 

o engage in 

.1 will follow 
aade by his 
am Germany 
ecent weeks. 
, the United 
Bahrain and 
posed a boy-
nce June 5. 
naosed sanc-
t, including 
ly land bor-
Qatar access 
:e and order-
ns back from 

Out Muslims 
nder police state 
nen told AFP 
t had used the 
points encirci-
arevent travel-
from joining 

good place for 
ine trader. 
he restrictions 
e presence seek 
spread of ex-
paratist move-
iysts warn that 
)ming an open 

ntially creating 
unprecedented 
ies Leibold, an 
iese security at 
-obe University. 
.ment began 
rarity and reli-
els in Xinjiang 
ving a series of 
'gional capital 
eft around 200 

President Xi 
!red security 
a "great wall of 
:he region after 
ing to belong to 
ie Islamic State 
threatened to 

Lnd "shed blood 

.t year, Beijing 
Xinjiang with 
inds of security 

Security and religious 
restrictions began 
in Xinjiang in 2009 
following a series Of 
riots in Unit* that 
left around 200 dead 

personnel, placed police sta-
tions on nearly every block, 
and rolled out tough regula-
tions aimed at "eliminating 
extremism". 

Public signs say no one is 
permitted to pray in public or 
grow a beard before the age of 
5o, while government employ-
ees are forbidden from fasting 
during Ramadan. 

At police stations, officers 
monitor screens with direct 
feeds from mosques as well 
as other buildings arid nearby 
streets. 

In the run-up to Eid in the 
southwestern desert oasis 
town of Hotan, police manned 
checkpoints with rifles and 
crude spears made from metal 
pipes. 

At one intersection, men in 
bulletproof vests stopped traf-
fic for a fleet of dozens of heav-
ily armoured trucks, personnel 
carriers with mounted guns 
and black vans. 

The caravans patrolled the 
city every day during the  

month of Ramadan, a police 
officer said. 

At a mosque in the heart of .1.ida  
otan, Muslims gathering for 

y prayers passed through 
police barricade and showed 

identity documents at two 
Checkpoints before entering. 

Inside, plainclothes men 
with Communist Party lapel 
pins and sunglasses kept 
a close eye on hundreds of 
worshippers. 

At the front of the mosque, 
an LED signboard reminded 
people that "the greatest task 
for Xinjiang's masses is har-
monising ethnic unity and 
religion." 

Such signs are a common 
sight throughout Xinjiang, 
where tensions between 
Uighurs and the majority 
Han ethnic group have led to 
violent clashes. 

Chinese authorities have 
long linked their crackdown 
on Uighur Muslims to inter-
national counter-terrorism 
efforts, arguing that separat-
ists are bent on joining foreign 
extremists like al Qaeda. 

Uighurs have been tied to 
mass stabbings and bomb-
ings that left dozens dead in 
recent years across the coun-
try. Riots and clashes with the 
government killed hundreds 
more. Ali' 

0 KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
CORRIGENDUM 

Reference NIT No: KMC/CS&R/SR.DIR/714/2C 17  Dated: 09-
06.2017 appeared in Express Tnbune, Daily Jang and Hilal-e-

Pakistan (Sindhi) dated 14/06/2017, 

In view of the technical reasons and also to fulfill the reguireme-it 

of Rules, the schedule for collection / dropping of Tender Documents 
called vide NIT under reference is hereby re-scheduled as under 

Schedule for Collection1Dro 
SCHEDULE DATE & TIME 

i r of Tender Documents: 
VENUE 

1.Receiving of 
Applications & 
Issuance of 
Tenders 

19-07-2017 
Upto 03-084011 

Durtn9 Ofke 
Hour) 

Office of the Sr. Director. CS&R, KMC 
Aiwan-e-Riffat, Fayzee Rahamin Art Gallery. 
M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi. 

2.D4)PPIng of  
Tenders 

,„.,,., 
04.°8-"“ 
at 02:00 pm 

Offre of ne Sr Diedor, CS&R. KMC Aswan-
e-Riffat, Fayzee Rahamin Art Gallery, M R 
Kiyani Road. Karachi. 

T3enciI°PeerTg 
of 2011 

a044:18-t02.317pm 

Office of the Sr. Director. CS&R. KIAC Aifian- 

e-Rifiat Fayzee lbhan" All GalerY' kg R  Kiyani Road, Karachi. 

Similarly, in case no tender is received on the above dates. the 
A 	last date of issuance submSsion and opening of the tender will 

Q 	be 21-08-2017 and 22-08-2017 respectively o 
i 	Other terms & conditions of the tender will however, remain 
5 unchanged 

Ne 	 SENIOR DIRECTOR 
Cultore Sports & Recreation, KMC 

17 



Sr 
No 

Tender 
Enquiry 

No, 

Description Oty 
Nos. 

Opening 
Date 

     

     

International Tenders 

H 

SN 
3766/17 

Clearing & Forwarding 
Agents Contract 

Contract 16 Aug,17 

a 	CANCELLATION OF BID 
The Bids Invited vide PRQ No. 3938120-6-2017 for prow 
15 bulldozers under the scheme for "Provision 
Bulldozers for Agricultural Land Development 
Balochistan" scheduled to be opened on 17.7.2017 
cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances. The ne 
Bid Invitation will be published shortly. 

ISE No.TS12 5647E 

PRQ No.58/12-7-17 

DIRECTOR GENER 
Agricultural Engineering 0 

Balochistan, Quett 

 

I 	47 r17 
• 

URi 14,..t 

NCrER ENQUIRY NO.SKP-D-COMBING-01 

'e invited from Contractors / Firms for following 
work:- 

v144* 	thy 1t c— 
Ci4otL 4,,e,1/011/#4 rL 

djP•aJcliCtir4 vdt,W ,X1-1 
Cida- cC. 	11100 

JATIAtafk-,r2‘;A:-I 

ion 
Laying of pipe line size 1", 1-1/4" and 
2" at operational areas of Sheikhupura, 
Shandra and Muridkey Office. 

15000 meters 

Date 
07-AUG-2017 at 11:00 am 

Date 
07-AUG-2017 at 11:30 am 

fender 
nts 

Rs. 1000 (Non-refundable) Cash/ Pay 
Order/ Demand Draft in favour of SNGPL 

g Bids 
Development Office, Sul Northem Gas 
Pipelines Limited, Sargodha Road, 
Sheikhupura 

of Bid Amount of Bid Security is 2% (Excluding 
PST) of total value of each.Bid. 

Mr. lmran Safdar Virk 
Deputy Chief Engr. (Development) 
Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, 
Sargodha Road Sheikhupura. Telephone 
No: 0563791651 

7 documents can be purchased, up to a day 
closing date, from 1100 to 1230 hours on any 

ig day. 
3ntractor / Firms desirous of quoting for above 
are required to provide a copy of valid / NTN 

e Tax certificate, and latest professional Tax 
:ate along with their request for purchase of 
documents. 

)pe should be mentioned as 'Request for 
r" marked with closing date positively. 
• notice is also available at website 

pra.org.pk  

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION P10(0180/17 

3421L-ALfer,),14:,)64 

$.0 1'  #.11  ' 	: 1 01?6 i 

1,(1 Si Or "L. LVJIAP .J) Lt-z 

s- (f_  

(cAA)3,91,14,5i,J, -1 

rA.t; Aft, "v11, "e' 

L,121L,i--  

ri;')c.--1-ti-14, 3,•17)1usirsi-t.)6t.rfrkAJL (11-.1 
t 

1.wheightagew0380L)11‘,CLA-041Aad)r.d 

hl 99,794/-4,4=4 2/4- Le 	-2 

t.)10,,„G 

'.?t-tilt,C1‘)1Z4:-If4.--,•Ibur(e-rAL.:.*IrLCAA -3 

0-0J-6 0-611616.1.1610 
Doamil.1 

KMC/CS&Ft/SR.DI R/71 4/2017r? 3j1cL ic."Jif 

(teelf-,LiP7)c,ibil‘Ali.r.ri-4,..4.4.ric,44..s„dxfi....t.ta 2017 

-14/06/2,176dt 

46.111.,;011.01diusp*. ,a1.40;1.4./A44  

ow) 

,--batits(4LitktA0c-Air,  

-(Viuildr(.Lar.14TaV1  

...ii:iltoii 

c-1"7-2T177  

,,t,,T,IL5.}i, 

Jile%i 

do:-1;,,, _, 

.01'2 4 ,oje, 

wzAcAisligitti.AzilizCti•S 04-08-2017 ylii ,%,*:;  -r 
-4(.1:1ukiT(4194,!,,V,? .404-02:00 bird f 

7z-Ac/Iillf(Itti‘Astf. 04-08-2017  6-if,; _r 
_LOW01(d.t.arz,,V,Lit;  A'04-02:30 

,r-  (fZ,1)...)-0.1214.,.*:24,,,d,)", 1a:Yrt;,ru ,,,......,,,,iI 

4 _for 22-08-2017 A

I

O 21-08-2017 v.:A(4A-  

2 	 ..LV2dal"..r.-'44Aliiitt.r(V 

! 	 1141.);1/ 3  J;16101.11  

I krli  POI 04,A11.01  4.) 141  4+5.**.ill Alig 

TENDER NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT No.44/2017 

A. Offers are invited from manufacturers / suppliers for supply of 
the following:- 

Local Tenders 
1. E. 

058117 
Waking Electrodes 1/8' 
and 5/32' Sizes AWS 
(E-8010) 

6,000 Kgs 02 Aug,17 

2. LE. 
059/17 

Angle Iron 7x,Tx3/8" 
size 

150,000 Kgs 02 Aug.17 

3. LE- 
060/17 

Chain Link Fencing 2" 15,000 
Sq.Mtr 

03 Aug,17 

4. LE. 
061/17 

Pressure Gauges 800 Nos. 03 Aug,17 

- 
5. LE- 

062/17 

i) NSA. Core E-Type 
4-KVA Transit:inlet 
ii) H.S.I. Core E-Type 
for Chock Co( 

80 

80 
03 Aug,17 

The tenders will close at 1530 hours and will be opened In public a' 
1600 hours, on the dates mentioned above at Gas House, 1st Floor, 
21-Kashmir Road Lahore. Tender documents can be purchased, 
upto a day before cloelna date of each tender. from 1100 to 1230 

EMPLOYEE OLD 
EFITS INSTIT 

l/.,1:111gr2JC.dlc-7)/Lla;r11014,1LOpi2Mt 

dy.i/ 	L cit.& ow 6.)11<..0A1(9-4... thy' t.4 

u,L,te,L Ls),  

i-4431  - 1eZ1V(1.! 

LL5A-.286L 

,c210/04.1.•;414_k‘i.ri'etr‘e.'0474,4•1:7-0r‘74.1.21.3214 

	

720171.1111: 	( 'Technical Proposal Withot. 

CP ZAt'lLes ,$/ aft! lJ11101.,t 21)L (l5 J4- I (DA-A --E1. 

	

c-2004 	< cirm 	- 

0))-1:13..t.a—iquott,,,,c.t....E4 04:30 ,.,,c..9:001 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

